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9th August 2013

rBase: 1015 Total D1. Gender D2. Age Age Grouped
Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%
Q1. Which, if any, of the following Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
powers do you think SHOULD be Welfare (including benefits, pensions and things 607 298 309 48 139 110 126 117 67 187 236 184
devolved to Scotland in the event of |like the so-called bedroom tax)
a No vote? 60%| 62%| 58%| 49%| 72%| 66%| 59%| 55%| 51%| 64%| 62%| 54%
Control of oil revenues 540 291 249 53 111 93 115 105 64 164 207 169
53% 61% 46% 53% 58% 55% 54% 50% 48% 56% 54% 49%
Taxation (including income tax, corporation tax 530 283 247 58 127 83 118 96 49 185 201 145
and VAT) 52% 59% 46% 58% 66% 50% 55% 45% 37% 63% 53% 42%
Defence (including Scottish r jobs and 352 161 191 37 65 59 66 85 41 102 125 125
the siting of nuclear weapons) 35% 34% 36% 37% 34% 35% 31% 40% 31% 35% 33% 37%
There should be no new powers 196 77 120 16 19 28 44 52 38 25| 72 90
19% 16% 22% 16% 10% 17% 21% 25% 29% 12% 19% 26%
1 believe the Scottish Parliament's powers should 65 24 42 2 7 11 10 21 15 9 21 36
be REDUCED. 6% 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 5% 10% 11% 3% 5% 11%
Q2. Which, if any, of the following Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
powers do you believe the UK Welfare (including benefits, pensions and things 210 107 103 23 38 48 42 B2 26 61 91 58
Parliament would be LIKELY to like the so-called bedroom tax) 21% 22% 19% 23% 20% 29% 20% 15% 20% 21% 24% 17%
devolve to Scotland in the event of a |1 believe they will REDUCE the powers of the 194 76 118 13 46 32 51 34 18 59 83 52
No vote? Scottish Parliament. 19% 16% 22% 13% 24% 19% 24% 16% 14% 20% 22% 15%
Taxation (including income tax, corporation tax 141 92 49 10 26 23 41 29 il 36 64 42
and VAT) 14% 19% 9% 10% 13% 14% 19% 14% 10% 12% 17% 12%
Control of oil revenues 86 45 41 10 14 13 14 27 7 24 27 34
8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 8% 7% 10%
Defence (including Scottish regiments, jobs and 69 36 33 6 19 8 14 21 2 24 22 23
the siting of nuclear weapons) 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 10% 2% 8% 6% 7%
None of the above 487 220 267 50 86 73 90 113 74 137 163 187
48% 46% 50% 51% 45% 43% 42% 53% 57% 47% 43% 55%
Q3. If Scotland was currently an Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
independent country, would you Yes 179 87 92 18 19 37 35 42 30 37 71 71
vote to surrender control of taxation, 18% 18% 17% 18% 10% 22% 16% 20% 23% 13% 19% 21%
welfare, defence and oil revenues in [No 556 308 248 50 105 91 125 114 71 154 216 185
order to join the Union? 55% 5% 46% 50% 55% 55% 58% 54% 54% 3% 57% 4%
Don't know 280 82 197 32 68 40 55 55 30 100 94 86
28% 7% 37% 33% 35% 24% 26% 26% 23% 34% 25% 25%
Q4. With regard to overall coverage |Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
of the independence debate, which |1t will NOT significantly influence how I vote. 500 220 280 62 73 58 99 124 85 135 157 208
of these statements about the media 49% 46% 52% 62% 38% 34% 46% 59% 65% 46% 41% 61%
do you agree with? It just reports what the two sides say, but 338 158 180 23 69 52 77 71 45 93 129 116
doesn't find out what the truth is. 33% 33% 33% 23% 36% 31% 36% 34% 34% 32% 34% 34%
It gives disproportionately large coverage to 294 169 125 22 66 47 65 58 36 88 112 94
negative/scare stories. 29% 35% 23% 22% 34% 28% 31% 28% 27% 30% 29% 27%
It's biased against independence. 277 175 102 24 55 50 61 52 34 79 112 86
27% 37% 19% 24% 29% 30% 29% 25% 26% 27% 29% 25%
The same pundits appear too often on TV. 219 105 114 24 37 27 33 63 36 61 60 98
22% 22% 21% 24% 19% 16% 15% 30% 27% 21% 16% 29%
It's not biased either way. 128 72 56 11 28 26 38 16 9 39 64 25
13% 15% 10% 11% 14% 16% 18% 8% 7% 13% 17% 7%
It's biased in favour of independence. 81 37 43 12 21 13 11 18 5 33 24 23
8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 4% 11% 6% 7%
It will significantly influence how I vote. 66 33 33 5 23 16 13 6 2 29 29 8
6% 7% 6% 5% 12% 10% 6% 3% 2% 10% 8% 2%
It gives me enough solid, reliable information 61 38 23 3 10 21 13 6 14 29 19
about independence to make a decision. 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5%
A wide range of voices are heard. 58 33 25 6 11 9 11 12 9 17 20 21
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
It balances negative and positive stories well. 54 31 23 6 14 11 11 12 1 20 22 12
5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% <1% 7% 6% 4%
Q5. Which of these Scottish political [Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
websites have you heard of? Think Scotland 198 98 100 28 53 31 46 29 11 81 76 40
19% 21% 19% 28% 28% 18% 21% 14% 8% 28% 20% 12%
Labour Voters For Independence 100 64 37 12 28 18 21 11 10 39 39 22
10% 13% 7% 12% 15% 11% 10% 5% 8% 14% 10% 6%
The Jimmy Reid Foundation 97 65 32 2 19 11 22 22 20 21 34 42
10% 14% 6% 2% 10% 7% 10% 11% 15% 7% 9% 12%
Newsnet Scotland 90 54 36 12 36 17 11 11 2 48 28 13
9% 11% 7% 12% 19% 10% 5% 5% 2% 17% 7% 4%
Wings Over Scotland 69 51 18 6 26 15 16 6 0 32 Bill 6
7% 11% 3% 6% 13% 9% 8% 3% <1% 11% 8% 2%
Bella Caledonia 61 46 15 4 27 14 9 6 1 31 23 7
6% 10% 3% 4% 14% 8% 4% 3% <1% 11% 6% 2%
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9th August 2013

rBase: 1015 Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can’t [Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote (rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb)
ate or ate or
Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39
Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
Q1. Which, if any, of the following Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
powers do you think SHOULD be Welfare (including benefits, pensions and things 607 27 154 44 276 5 2 85 15 21 il 20 264 59 19 77 16|
devolved to Scotland in the event of [like the so-called bedroom tax)
a No vote? 60% 24% 60% 67% 74% 77% 76% 53% 38% 20% 60% 47% 72% 81% 67% 52% 45%
Control of oil revenues 540 20 120 32 276 2 2 74 13 16 91 16 271 47 20 64 14
53% 18% 46% 50% 74% 29% 67% 47% 34% 15% 41% 38% 74% 65% 71% 43% 41%)
Taxation (including income tax, corporation tax 530 25 111 28 261 Bl 1 87 14 22 83 i5 B2os] 45 18 80 16]
and VAT) 52% 22% 43% 43% 70% 51% 51% 55% 38% 21% 38% 30% 69% 63% 64% 54% 45%
Defence (including Scottish r jobs and 352 14 72 15 183 3 1 55 10 9 54 13 177 29 13 49 9
the siting of nuclear weapons) 35% 12% 28% 23% 49% 43% 54% 35% 25% 9% 25% 29% 48% 40% 45% 33% 25%
There should be no new powers 196 49 59 12 = 1 0 B2 11 48 52 12 30 10 4 il 9
19% 43% 23% 18% 9% 20% 8% 20% 29% 46% 24% 28% 8% 13% 13% 21% 27%)
I believe the Scottish Parliament's powers should 65 24 11 5 9 0 0 9 24 10 9 0 0 11 6
be REDUCED. 6% 21% 4% 8% 2% 0 8% 5% 21% 23% 5% 13% 2% 0 <1% 7% 17°/;I
Q2. Which, if any, of the following Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35|
powers do you believe the UK Welfare (including benefits, pensions and things 210 24 65 9 76 2 0 26 8 20 50 7 78 17 6 28 5
Parliament would be LIKELY to like the so-called bedroom tax) 21% 21% 25% 4% 21% 27% 16% 16% 21% 20% 23% 16% 21% 24% 19% 19% 4%
devolve to Scotland in the event of a (I believe they will REDUCE the powers of the 194 10 46 7 89 1 o 33 7 10 40 5 91 8 2 33 5
No vote? Scottish Parliament. 19% 9% 18% 0% 24% 19% 8% 21% 7% 10% 18% 11% 25% 11% 7% 22% 5%
Taxation (including income tax, corporation tax 141 18 40 6 63 1 0 10 2 15 25 5 73 9 1 10 3
and VAT) 14% 16% 16% 10% 17% 11% 0 6% 6% 15% 12% 11% 20% 12% 3% 7% 10%
Control of oil revenues 86 3 34 9 22 0 0 14 3 1 20 8 36 3 5 10 3
8% 3% 13% 13% 6% 0 0 9% 8% 1% 9% 18% 10% 4% 18% 7% 8%
Defence (including Scottish regiments, jobs and 69 3 28 4 20 0 1 10 2 2 18 5 30 5 2 4 2]
the siting of nuclear weapons) 7% 3% 11% 7% 5% 8% 38% 7% 6% 2% 8% 12% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6%
None of the above 487 69 113 41 162 3 1 78 20 63 104 23 148 37 14 76 21
48% 61% 44% 63% 44% 45% 37% 49% 52% 61% 48% 54% 41% 51% 50% 51% 60%|
Q3. If Scotland was currently an Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35]
independent country, would you Yes 179 52 60 10 31 0 2 20 4 49 53 8 31 10 6 18 4
vote to surrender control of taxation, 18% 46% 23% 16% 8% 7% 62% 13% 10% 47% 24% 19% 9% 14% 22% 12% 11%
welfare, defence and oil revenues in |No 556 36 123 35 272 4 1 66 19 29 94 16 271 50 19 64 12]
order to join the Union? 55% 31% 47% 54% 73% 68% 29% 41% 49% 28% 43% 38% 74% 69% 68% 43% 35%]
Don't know 280 26 76 19 68 2 0 73 16 25 71 19 64 12 3 67 19
28% 23% 29% 30% 18% 25% 8% 46% 41% 24% 33% 43% 17% 16% 11% 45% 54%|
Q4. With regard to overall coverage |Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
of the independence debate, which |1t will NOT significantly influence how I vote. 500 66 111 34 178 3 0 84 23 59 96 19 175 30 16 85 ZOI
of these statements about the media 49% 58% 43% 52% 48% 52% 8% 53% 61% 58% 44% 44% 48% 42% 57% 57% 57%]
do you agree with? It just reports what the two sides say, but 338 47 99 26 99 2 1 56 8 44 85 14 102 20 13 51 9
doesn't find out what the truth is. 33% 41% 38% 40% 27% 33% 32% 36% 21% 43% 39% 33% 28% 28% 44% 34% 25%]|
It gives disproportionately large coverage to 294 23 48 15 165 1 1 33 7 20 37 7 160 25 15 26
negative/scare stories. 29% 20% 18% 24% 44% 23% 55% 21% 18% 19% 17% 16% 44% 35% 53% 17% 13%
It's biased against independence. 277 17 39 13 171 1 1 32 3 15 29 7 166 17 17 25 3
27% 15% 15% 21% 46% 18% 21% 20% 8% 14% 13% 16% 45% 24% 58% 17% 9%
The same pundits appear too often on TV. 219 30 45 27 88 1 1 22 3 31 43 8 85 20 11 16 4
22% 27% 18% 41% 24% 13% 46% 14% 9% 30% 20% 19% 23% 28% 39% 11% 10%
It's not biased either way. 128 15 35 6 49 0 0 20 3 13 27 7 43 15 7 13 4
13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 0 13% 8% 12% 12% 16% 12% 20% 4% 9% 1%
It's biased in favour of independence. 81 17 28 8 13 1 1 9 4 14 23 6 13 10 1 7 6|
8% 15% 11% 12% 4% 19% 38% 5% 10% 14% 11% 4% 4% 14% 4% 5% 16"/;'
It will significantly influence how I vote. 66 6 16 3 24 0 0 12 5 6 9 3 17 11 5 11 ﬂ
6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% 4% 6% 5% 15% 17% 7% 14%
It gives me enough solid, reliable information 61 13 16 4 24 0 0 2 10 13 4 28 3 2 1
about independence to make a decision. 6%| 11%|  6%|  7%|  7%|  7%| 16%| 1% of  10%|  6%| 9%|  8%|  4%| <i%|  1%| 3%
A wide range of voices are heard. 58 11 24 5 12 0 0 5 1 6 13 1 19 13 0 5 2]
6% 9% 9% 7% 3% 4% 0 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 17% 0 3% 6%
It balances negative and positive stories well. 54 9 18 0 13 0 0 13 1 6 15 1 11 6 0 14 1
5% 8% 7% <1% 3% 4% 0 8% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 9% 0 9% 3%
Q5. Which of these Scottish political [Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
websites have you heard of? Think Scotland 198 18 51 12 74 1 2 34 4 16 46 7 81 9 3 34 2|
19% 16% 20% 19% 20% 15% 59% 22% 11% 16% 21% 17% 22% 12% 9% 23% 6%
Labour Voters For Independence 100 12 31 4 46 1 0 7 0 11 20 1 50 9 5 5 0|
10% 10% 12% 6% 12% 8% 0 5% <1% 10% 9% 1% 14% 13% 16% 4% 0
The Jimmy Reid Foundation 97 ilil 22 7 53 1 0 3 0 9 21 1 56 6 i 2 0|
10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 12% 0 2% 0 8% 10% 1% 15% 9% 5% 1% 0]
Newsnet Scotland 90 10 18 2 49 0 1 9 1 9 12 1 49 5 5 9 0
9% 8% 7% 3% 13% 4% 51% 6% 1% 9% 6% 2% 13% 7% 17% 6% 0
Wings Over Scotland 69 6 13 2 45 0 0 2 1 5 9 1 47 i 2 0|
7% 5% 5% 3% 12% 3% 0 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 13% 5% 5% 1% <1%]|
Bella Caledonia 61 4 14 1 39 0 0 3 0 4 9 0 36 7 1 3 0
6% 3% 5% <1% 10% 6% 0 2% 0 3% 4% 0 10% 10% 5% 2% <1%]|
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9th August 2013

[Ease: 1015

Total D1. Gender D2. Age Age Grouped

Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%
National Collective 60 43 16 7 24 14 12 Bl 1 il 25 4
6% 9% 3% 7% 13% 8% 5% 1% <1% 11% 7% 1%
Labour Hame 42 30 12 6 15 6 8 4 4 20 14 8
4% 6% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Five Million Questions 16 14 2 2 5 7 0 2 0 7 7 2
2% 3% <1% 2% 3% 4% 0 <1% 0 2% 2% <1%
Open Unionism 9 6 3 3 1 2 1 1 0 4 4 1
<1% 1% <1% 3% <1% 1% <1% <1% 0 1% <1% <1%
None of the above 688 301 386 55 111 119 140 161 101 166 260 262
68% 63% 72% 55% 58% 71% 66% 76% 77% 57% 68% 77%
Q6. Which of those two viewpoints [Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
do you think most closely represents |They believe that Scotland could be a "vibrant, 392 194 198 37 68 58 80 89 60 104 138 149
anap:i‘;‘:‘d:s";tw’_‘ Setter Together fn“iﬁzsswar:;a:?f"de"t nation, but should stay | =—g0 I o ™ 3790 37%|  35%| 34%| 37%| 42%| 46%| 36%| 36%| 44%
independence? They believe that Scotland is "too poor and too 233 133 100 21 55 38 56 39 23 77 94 62
stupid” to be a successful eountry. Togen| 28%|  19%|  22%|  29%| 23%| 26%| 19%| 17%| 26%| 25%| 18%
I don't know what they believe. 390 150 241 41 69 72 78 83 48 110 149 131
38% 31% 5% 42% 6% 43% 36% 9% 37% 38% 39% 38%
Q7. If you currently know how you |Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
plan to vote in the referendum, how [I plan to vote No and the party I supported 291 130 162 25 43 41 51 71 59 68 93 131
does that intention compare to the |backs a No vote. 29% 27% 30% 25% 22% 25% 24% 34% 45% 23% 24% 38%
official position of the party you I plan to vote Yes and the party I supported 274 166 108 17 52 41 79 53 32 69 119 85
voted for in the WESTMINSTER backs a Yes vote. 27% 35% 20% 18% 27% 24% 37% 25% 25% 24% 31% 25%
general election of 2010? I plan to vote No but the party I supported backs 71 26 45 11 12 13 10 12 13 23 24 24,
a Yes vote. 7% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7%
I plan to vote Yes but the party I supported 70 49 21 6 16 13 20 12 3 22 33 15
backs a No vote. 7% 10% 4% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 2% 7% 9% 4%
I don't currently know how I plan to vote in the 309 107 202 41 69 58 54 63 24 110 112 87
referendum 30% 22% 38% 41% 36% 35% 25% 30% 18% 38% 29% 25%
Q8. There will be a SCOTTISH Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
Parliament election in 2016 I do not think my current voting intention will 541 251 290 48 92 67 122 124 88 139 189 213
regardless of the outcome of the change as a result of the referendum. 53% 53% 4% 48% 48% 40% 57% 59% 67% 48% 50% 62%
referendum. Thinking about how you|My current voting intention might change if 201 116 85 24 47 44 41 29 16 70 86 45
are CURRENTLY most likely to vote |there is a Yes vote in the referendum. 20% 24% 16% 24% 24% 26% 19% 14% 12% 24% 22% 13%
in that election, might your voting My current voting intention might change if 52 31 20 5 6 15 12 12 2 11 27 14,
intention change depending on there is a No vote in the referendum. 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 6% 1% 4% 7% 4%
whether Scotland was independent  [Don't know. 221 79 142 24 47 42 38 46 25 70 80 71
or not? 22% 16% 26% 24% 24% 25% 18% 22% 19% 24% 21% 21%
Q10. Which of these do you think Base: 1014 477 537 99 192 168 214 211 131 290 382 342
represents a significant threat to Conservative governments elected by the rest of 530 281 249 61 87 86 119 116 61 148 205 177
Scotland in your lifetime? the UK 52% 59% 46% 61% 46% 51% 56% 55% 47% 51% 54% 52%
Being attacked by terrorists 341 132 208 32 56 58 67 76 52 88 125 128
34% 28% 39% 32% 29% 35% 31% 36% 40% 30% 33% 37%
Being attacked by North Korea 73 29 44 18 18 8 10 5 13 36 18 19
7% 6% 8% 18% 10% 5% 5% 2% 10% 12% 5% 5%
Being attacked by Iran 50 16 34 17 5 10 9 4 5 22 19 9
5% 3% 6% 17% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3%
Being attacked by space monsters 45 28 17 14 12 4 4 6 4 27 9 9
4% 6% 3% 14% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3%
Being attacked by China 38 19 19 16 10 6 4 2 1 26 10 2
4% 4% 4% 16% 5% 4% 2% <1% <1% 9% 3% <1%
Being attacked by Russia 32 8 24 14 4 4 4 6 1 17 8 7
3% 2% 4% 14% 2% 3% 2% 3% <1% 6% 2% 2%
None of the above 244 106 139 19 59 44 50 43 29 78 94 72
24% 22% 26% 19% 31% 26% 23% 21% 22% 27% 25% 21%
Q11. Which of these threats do you [Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
think the siting of nuclear weapons [Being attacked by North Korea 182 105 77 31 43 25 29 25 29 74 54 54
in HMNB Clyde (Faslane) provides 18% 22% 14% 31% 22% 15% 14% 12% 22% 25% 14% 16%
Scotland with a practical defence Being attacked by Iran 170 92 78 30 33 24 30 27 25 63 54 52
against? 7% 19% 14% 31% 17% 14% 14% 13% 19% 22% 14% 15%
Being attacked by terrorists 164 58 106 27 39 16 30 33 20 66 46 53
16% 12% 20% 27% 20% 10% 14% 16% 15% 23% 12% 15%
Being attacked by Russia 142 82 60 22 27 24 19 28 21 50 43 49
14% 17% 11% 22% 14% 14% 9% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14%
Being attacked by China 126 78 49 20 32 19 15 20 21 52 34 40
12% 16% 9% 20% 17% 11% 7% 9% 16% 18% 9% 12%
Conservative governments elected by the rest of 84 48 36 8 11 15 15 17 18 20 30 34
the UK 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 13% 7% 8% 10%
Being attacked by space monsters 49 26 23 13 18 4 4 5 6 31 8 11
5% 6% 4% 13% 9% 2% 2% 2% 4% 11% 2% 3%
None of the above 592 265 327 49 103 107 134 126 73 153 240 199
58% 56% 61% 50% 54% 64% 62% 60% 55% 52% 63% 58%
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9th August 2013

[Ease: 1015

Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can’t [Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote (rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb)
ate or ate or

Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39

Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

National Collective 60 7 9 4 37 0 0 1 1 4 5 1 39 il 2 0
6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% 0 <1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 11% 10% 5% 2% O:I

Labour Hame 42 5 11 1 24 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 23 5 1 1 0
4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 0 <1% 0 4% 3% 1% 6% 8% 2% <1% OI

Five Million Questions 16 1 6 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 8 1 1 0 0|

2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 0 <1% 0 0 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% <1% 0|

Open Unionism 9 1 0 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 0

<1% 1% <1% 2% 1% 4% 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 0

None of the above 688 83 170 48 234 4 1 114 34 74 147 BEl 217 54 22 107 BE

68% 72% 66% 73% 63% 63% 41% 72% 89% 72% 67% 78% 59% 75% 76% 72% 94%)

Q6. Which of those two viewpoints |Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
do you think most closely represents | They believe that Scotland could be a "vibrant, 392 57 124 23 112 2 1 59 14 48 102 19 114 33 10 54 12|
EZ;Z:;;‘:\“:S"QWH gféf;;;gdesmer f:i;zssf;'an':f;sf"de"t LT, (B el 9%|  50%| 48%| 35%| 30%| 38%| 54%| 37%| 36%| 46%| 47%| 45%| 31%| 45%| 34%| 36%| 34%
independence? They believe that Scotland is "too poor and too 233 17 27 25 134 1 0 26 2 17 27 9 127 23 7 21 1
stupid” to be a successful 't country. 23%| 15%| 10%| 39%| 36%| 14%|  8%| 16%|  5%| 16%| 13%| 21%| 35%| 32%| 26%| 14%| 3%

I don't know what they believe. 390 39 108 17 125 3 i 74 23 39 89 i3 124 16 11 74 22

8% 34% 42% 26% 34% 8% 8% 47% 59% 37% 41% 34% 4% 23% 40% 50% 63%)

Q7. If you currently know how you |Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
plan to vote in the referendum, how (I plan to vote No and the party I supported 291 94 114 29 9 0 2 32 12 87 99 23 10 29 4 24 16|
does that intention compare to the |backs a No vote. 29% 83% 44% 44% 2% 8% 70% 20% 32% 85% 45% 53% 3% 40% 13% 16% 44%
official position of the party you I plan to vote Yes and the party I supported 274 6 12 7 225 1 0 19 3 4 11 1 212 16 11 15 3
voted for in the WESTMINSTER backs a Yes vote. 27% 5% 5% 11% 61% 19% 8% 12% 9% 4% 5% 1% 58% 23% 40% 10% 7%
general election of 2010? I plan to vote No but the party I supported backs 71 1 8 3 45 0 10 3 1 7 3 40 3 4 13 0
a Yes vote. 7% <1% 3% 4% 12% 18% 0 6% 7% 1% 3% 6% 11% 4% 13% 9% 0]

I plan to vote Yes but the party I supported 70 5 35 7 18 0 0 4 1 4 21 4 25 8 2 0|

backs a No vote. 7% 4% 14% 11% 5% 3% 13% 2% 1% 4% 10% 9% 7% 11% 24% 1% <1%]|

I don't currently know how I plan to vote in the 309 8 91 20 74 3 0 94 20 6 81 13 79 17 3 94 17|

referendum 30% 7% 35% 30% 20% 53% 8% 59% 51% 6% 37% 30% 22% 23% 10% 63% 48%

Q8. There will be a SCOTTISH Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
Parliament election in 2016 I do not think my current voting intention will 541 63 139 36 218 4 2 63 16 58 126 23 212 42 13 51 16
regardless of the outcome of the change as a result of the referendum. 53% 56% 54% 55% 59% 3% 71% 40% 43% 57% 58% 53% 58% 58% 45% 34% 45%
referendum. Thinking about how you|My current voting intention might change if 201 28 48 10 88 1 0 21 5 26 33 8 81 17 12 20 5
are CURRENTLY most likely to vote |there is a Yes vote in the referendum. 20% 25% 18% 15% 24% 18% 8% 13% 14% 25% 15% 18% 22% 23% 42% 13% 13%
in that election, might your voting My current voting intention might change if 52 7 14 4 21 0 0 4 1 6 10 4 23 2 1 3 1
intention change depending on there is a No vote in the referendum. 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 0 13% 2% 3% 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4%
whether Scotland was independent  [Don't know. 221 15 59 15 44 1 0 71 15 13 49 8 49 11 3 74 14
or not? 22% 13% 23% 23% 12% 19% 8% 45% 40% 12% 23% 18% 13% 16% 11% 50% 38%
Q10. Which of these do you think Base: 1014 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
represents a significant threat to Conservative governments elected by the rest of 530 10 160 28 243 4 2 74 8 4 124 15 242 56 19 65 5
Scotland in your lifetime? the UK 52% 9% 62% 42% 66% 70% 67% 47% 22% 4% 57% 34% 66% 78% 67% 44% 13%
Being attacked by terrorists 341 63 83 28 96 2 0 51 18 60 71 16 89 25 13 48 18|

34% 55% 32% 42% 26% 36% 16% 32% 47% 58% 32% 38% 24% 35% 46% 33% 52%)

Being attacked by North Korea 73 14 21 2 20 0 0 15 1 13 16 3 22 2 1 14 2

7% 12% 8% 3% 5% 0 8% 9% 2% 13% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3% 10% 5%

Being attacked by Iran 50 8 11 2 19 0 0 9 0 8 10 4 17 0 1 8 1

5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 0 8% 6% 0 8% 5% 9% 5% 0 4% 6% 2%

Being attacked by space monsters 45 7 13 1 14 0 0 5 3 6 12 1 17 0 0 5 3]

4% 6% 5% <1% 4% 7% 8% 3% 9% 5% 6% 2% 5% <1% <1% 3% 10%

Being attacked by China 38 5 10 1 14 0 0 8 1 4 6 2 8 7 1 8 3]

4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0 0 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 10% 2% 5% 8%

Being attacked by Russia 32 4 11 2 7 0 0 5 3 4 11 2 6 0 0 5 4

3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 0 0 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 0 0 3% 10%

None of the above 244 38 53 18 75 1 0 48 11 35 54 13 70 10 5 47 10|

24% 33% 21% 28% 20% 20% 17% 30% 29% 34% 25% 31% 19% 14% 16% 32% 28%)

Q11. Which of these threats do you [Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
think the siting of nuclear weapons [Being attacked by North Korea 182 29 42 12 57 0 1 34 7 28 29 9 55 22 10 23 7
in HMNB Clyde (Faslane) provides 18% 25% 16% 18% 15% 4% 37% 22% 18% 27% 13% 21% 15% 30% 36% 16% 19%
Scotland with a practical defence Being attacked by Iran 170 32 39 11 49 0 1 34 4 31 28 6 45 22 10 23 5
against? 7% 28% 15% 17% 13% 4% 29% 21% 11% 30% 13% 14% 12% 30% 36% 15% 13%
Being attacked by terrorists 164 25 43 10 47 0 1 31 6 24 42 11 45 8 1 28 6]

16% 22% 17% 16% 13% 7% 46% 20% 15% 23% 19% 25% 12% 11% 4% 19% 16%

Being attacked by Russia 142 28 37 12 38 0 1 22 5 28 25 9 37 17 6 16 4

14% 24% 14% 19% 10% 4% 37% 14% 12% 28% 11% 20% 10% 24% 20% 11% 12%

Being attacked by China 126 27 30 34 0 1 21 5 27 20 5 27 20 16 5

12% 24% 12% 12% 9% 4% 29% 13% 12% 27% 9% 11% 8% 28% 19% 11% 15%

Conservative governments elected by the rest of 84 1 27 3 40 0 0 8 4 1 26 4 42 0 0 10 1

the UK 8% 1% 10% 5% 11% 4% 8% 5% 9% 1% 12% 8% 11% <1% <1% 7% 2%

Being attacked by space monsters 49 4 14 1 14 0 0 12 4 3 11 0 16 8 0 8 3]

5% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 0 8% 9% 3% 5% <1% 4% 11% 0 5% 8%

None of the above 592 55 150 36 241 5 0 85 18 47 128 21 230 44 17 86 19|

58% 48% 58% 56% 65% 81% 17% 54% 48% 46% 58% 49% 63% 61% 60% 58% 53%)
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9th August 2013

[Ease: 1015

Total D1. Gender D2. Age Age Grouped

Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 26 14 12 Bl 4 6 1 2 10 6 8 12
these people do you think are telling 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% <1% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 250 122 128 16 36 30 54 68 47 52 84 115
...Alistair Darling 25% 26% 24% 16% 19% 18% 25% 32% 36% 18% 22% 34%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 298 57 161 20 51 44 72 69 43 70 116 111
29% 29% 30% 20% 26% 26% 34% 32% 33% 24% 30% 33%
1 - Never telling the truth 184 120 63 14 35 43 50 29 13 49 93 41
18% 25% 12% 14% 18% 26% 23% 14% 10% 17% 24% 12%
Haven't heard them talk about it 172 55 117 26 2 26 34 2 16 61 60 51
17% 12% 22% 26% 18% 16% 16% 17% 12% 21% 16% 15%
Don't know who they are 85 29 56 21 32 18 3 9 3 53 21 12
8% 6% 10% 21% 17% 11% 1% 4% 2% 18% 5% 3%
Mean score 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.3 2.5 2.1 2.0 2.3
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of [4 - Always telling the truth 50 38 12 4 8 12 16 7 3 12 28 10
these people do you think are telling 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 123 80 42 6 18 17 35 23 25 24 51 48
...Dennis Canavan 12% 17% 8% 6% 9% 10% 16% 11% 19% 8% 13% 14%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 161 91 70 15 16 23 B2 48 27 31 55 75
16% 19% 13% 15% 8% 14% 15% 23% 20% 11% 14% 22%
1 - Never telling the truth 95 52 43 2 18 19 30 15 12 20 48 27
9% 11% 8% 2% 10% 11% 14% 7% 9% 7% 13% 8%
Haven't heard them talk about it 224 78 147 9 37 BE] 41 62 41 47 74 103
22% 16% 27% 9% 19% 20% 19% 29% 31% 16% 20% 30%
Don't know who they are 362 137 224 64 94 64 61 55 24 158 125 79
36% 29% 42% 64% 49% 38% 28% 26% 18% 54% 33% 23%
Mean score 2.3 2.4 2.1 2.5 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of [4 - Always telling the truth 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
these people do you think are telling <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 50 27 23 3 15 7 13 8 4 18 20 12
...Blair McDougall 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 132 86 47 11 22 17 38 21 22 34 55 44
13% 18% 9% 11% 12% 10% 18% 10% 17% 12% 14% 13%
1 - Never telling the truth 91 54 37 6 17 27 23 11 9 22 50 20
9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 16% 11% 5% 7% 8% 13% 6%
Haven't heard them talk about it 169 65 103 10 27 26 29 46 30 37 55 76
17% 14% 19% 10% 14% 15% 14% 22% 23% 13% 14% 22%
Don't know who they are 570 243 327 68 110 91 110 125 65 178 201 190
56% 51% 61% 68% 58% 55% 51% 59% 50% 61% 53% 56%
Mean score 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.6 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.9
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of [4 - Always telling the truth 40 27 13 6 8 10 5 7 5 14 15 12
these people do you think are telling 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 58 39 19 7 15 10 15 6 6 22 24 12
...Blair Jenkins 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 114 71 43 8 17 14 33 22 19 25 48 41
11% 15% 8% 8% 9% 9% 16% 10% 15% 9% 13% 12%
1 - Never telling the truth 72 37 35 4 19 19 22 4 5 22 41 9
7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 11% 10% 2% 4% 8% 11% 3%
Haven't heard them talk about it 171 67 103 9 25 26 31 53 28 33 57 81
17% 14% 19% 9% 13% 15% 15% 25% 21% 11% 15% 24%
Don't know who they are 560 236 325 67 108 88 108 120 68 175 197 188
55% 49% 60% 67% 57% 53% 51% 57% 52% 60% 52% 55%
Mean score 2.2 2.3 2.1 2.6 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.4
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 87 51 36 10 13 15 20 21 7 23 35 28
these people do you think are telling 9%| 11% 7%|  10% 7% 9% 9%[  10% 6% 8% 9% 8%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 349 165 183 26 64 50 86 77 46 90 136 123
...Alex Salmond 34% 35% 34% 26% 33% 30% 40% 37% 35% 31% 36% 36%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 289 147 142 28 49 52 57 54 50 77 109 104
28% 31% 26% 28% 25% 31% 26% 26% 38% 26% 28% 30%
1 - Never telling the truth 180 75 105 17 29 35 39 37 23 46 74 60
18% 16% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Haven't heard them talk about it 67 21 46 5 21 8 12 17 5 25 20 22
7% 4% 9% 5% 11% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Don't know who they are 43 17 26 14 16 7 0 5 0 31 7 5
4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 0 2% 0 11% 2% 2%
Mean score 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4
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9th August 2013

[Ease: 1015

Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can’t [Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote [rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb|
ate or ate or

Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39

Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35

100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 26 7 9 6 2 0 1 1 0 4 6 1 1 11 1 1 0
these people do you think are telling 3% 6% 4% 9% <1% 0 47% <1% 0 4% 3% 3% <1% 15% 4% <1% 0|
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 250 62 102 20 45 1 0 16 4 63 79 19 41 22 7 14 6|
...Alistair Darling 25% 55% 39% 31% 12% 10% 16% 10% 10% 61% 36% 45% 11% 30% 24% 10% 16%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 298 24 60 23 149 1 1 28 12 18 60 i5 55 12 5 27 10J

29% 21% 23% 35% 40% 0% 1% 17% 32% 17% 27% 31% 42% 16% 16% 18% 29%)

1 - Never telling the truth 184 4 33 6 102 1 0 34 4 4 27 2 104 7 8 29 3

18% 3% 13% 9% 27% 21% 16% 21% 9% 4% 12% 4% 28% 9% 8% 19% 9%

Haven't heard them talk about it 172 16 36 7 S B 0 45 14 a5 30 4 50 14 7 40 14

17% 14% 14% 11% 14% 45% 0 28% 37% 13% 14% 9% 14% 20% 26% 27% 39%)

Don't know who they are 85 1 18 3 22 0 0 35 5 1 17 3 16 7 1 37 3

8% 1% 7% 5% 6% 4% 0 22% 12% 1% 8% 7% 4% 10% 2% 25% 7%

Mean score 2.2 2.7 2.4 2.5 1.8 1.8 2.9 1.8 2.0 2.8 2.4 2.6 1.8 2.7 2.1 1.8 2.1

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35|
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 50 3 7 0 40 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 37 3 1 0 0]
these people do you think are telling 5% 3% 3% 0 11% 4% 0 <1% 0 2% 2% 2% 10% 5% 3% <1% 0
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 123 10 29 10 70 2 o 3 o 9 24 3 66 14 5 3 0
...Dennis Canavan 12% 9% 11% 15% 19% 26% 0 2% 0 8% 11% 7% 18% 19% 19% 2% DI
2 - Rarely telling the truth 161 21 48 10 61 0 1 15 4 20 37 11 66 8 1 13 5|

16% 19% 19% 15% 17% 3% 21% 9% 11% 20% 17% 25% 18% 11% 3% 9% 14%

1 - Never telling the truth 95 14 31 4 32 1 0 13 1 14 25 3 36 3 1 13 1

9% 12% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% 1% 13% 11% 8% 10% 4% 4% 9% 2%
Haven't heard them talk about it 224 25} 67 12 85 1 0 26 8 24 52 Bl 81 24 10 22 8]

22% 22% 26% 19% 23% 11% 8% 17% 21% 23% 24% 7% 22% 33% 36% 15% 22%)

Don't know who they are 362 41 77 29 83 3 2 101 26 34 76 22 80 20 10 97 22|

36% 36% 30% 45% 22% 46% 62% 64% 67% 33% 35% 51% 22% 28% 35% 65% 62%|
Mean score 2.3 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.6 2.5 1.7 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.5 2.6 2.7 1.7 1.2'

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35|
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0]
these people do you think are telling <1% 1%  <1% 2%|  <1% 0 0 0 0 1% <1% o <1% 0 0 0 0
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 50 13 12 4 20 0 0 1 o 12 10 4 20 2 1 2 0
...Blair McDougall 5% 11% 5% 6% 5% 0 0 <1% <1% 11% 5% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0
2 - Rarely telling the truth 132 8 42 9 54 1 1 13 5 5 38 4 66 2 1 10 4

13% 7% 16% 13% 15% 9% 21% 8% 12% 5% 18% 10% 18% 3% 5% 7% 12%

1 - Never telling the truth 91 3 20 1 52 1 0 10 4 3 15 1 54 4 1 13 1

9% 3% 8% 2% 14% 10% 8% 6% 10% 3% 7% 3% 15% 5% 4% 9% 2%

Haven't heard them talk about it 169 21 43 9 70 1 0 23 2 20 36 6 66 14 8 18 1]

7% 18% 7% 13% 19% 19% 0 14% 5% 19% 16% 15% 18% 19% 27% 12% 4%

Don't know who they are 570 68 141 41 174 4 2 112 28 62 119 28 159 50 18 106 29|

6% 59% 54% 63% 47% 62% 70% 71% 72% 60% 54% 64% 43% 69% 62% 72% 82%]|
Mean score 1.9 2.5 1.9 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.6 2.6 1.9 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.2'

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 40 0 2 0 37 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 34 4 0 1 0
these people do you think are telling 4% o] <1% 0 10% 0 o <1% 0 o <1% 0 9% 6% o <1% 0|
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 58 5 10 2 38 0 0 1 2 3 11 3 35 2 1 2 0
...Blair Jenkins 6% 4% 4% 3% 10% 0 0 <1% 4% 3% 5% 8% 10% 3% 2% 1% 0
2 - Rarely telling the truth 114 8 40 9 37 1 1 14 4 7 38 4 46 2 0 13 4

11% 7% 16% 14% 10% 9% 21% 9% 10% 7% 17% 9% 13% 3% <1% 9% 12%

1 - Never telling the truth 72 12 24 2 22 1 0 10 1 12 18 1 30 1 1 8 1

7% 11% 9% 3% 6% 15% 8% 6% 1% 11% 8% 3% 8% 1% 5% 6% 2%

Haven't heard them talk about it 171 23 41 9 70 1 0 25 1 22 34 6 68 12 6 20 3

17% 20% 16% 13% 19% 17% 0 16% 4% 21% 16% 14% 19% 17% 21% 13% 7%

Don't know who they are 560 66 141 43 167 4 2 107 31 59 117 29 152 50 20 105 28
55% 58% 54% 66% 45% 59% 70% 67% 81% 57% 54% 67% 42% 70% 71% 70% 79‘%'
Mean score 2.2 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.7 1.4 1.7 1.8 2.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 2.5 3.0 1.6 1.8 1.2I
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35'
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 87 2 11 1 68 0 0 4 1 0 10 1 71 o 0 5 0|
these people do you think are telling 9% 2% 4% 1% 18% 0 0 3% 2% 0 5% 1% 19% 0 0 3% 0
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 349 15 86 23 176 2 1 37 9 11 70 11 175 28 8 37 9
...Alex Salmond 34% 13% 33% 36% 47% 32% 21% 23% 24% 10% 32% 27% 48% 39% 28% 25% 25%]|
2 - Rarely telling the truth 289 43 93 23 69 2 49 11 41 77 17 55 30 16 40 14

28% 38% 36% 35% 18% 26% 25% 31% 28% 40% 35% 40% 15% 42% 55% 27% 38%)

1 - Never telling the truth 180 48 55 12 34 2 1 21 6 45 52 36 2 23 4

18% 42% 21% 19% 9% 32% 54% 13% 17% 44% 24% 22% 10% 12% 7% 15% 10%
Haven't heard them talk about it 67 6 10 5] 22 0 0 18 7 6 6 1 26 5 2 13 8]

7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% o 11% 19% 5% 3% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 22%)

Don't know who they are 43 1 4 3 2 0 0 29 4 1 4 3 2 0 1 31 2

4% <1% 2% 5% <1% 3% 0 18% 10% <1% 2% 7% <1% <1% 2% 21% 5%

Mean score 2.4 1.7 2.2 2.2 2.8 2.0 1.7 2.2 2.2 1.6 2.2 2.1 2.8 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2
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9th August 2013

Ease: 1015

Total D1. Gender D2. Age Age Grouped

Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of |4 - Always telling the truth 7 6 i 0 4 0 i i i 4 1 3
these people do you think are telling <1% 1% <1% 0 2% 0 <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 128 59 69 11 19 22 27 29 20 29 49 50
...Michael Moore 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 214 132 82 16 46 26 50 43 33 62 76 76
21% 28% 15% 16% 24% 16% 23% 20% 25% 21% 20% 22%
1 - Never telling the truth 119 77 42 4 24 27 35 19 10 27 63 29
12% 16% 8% 4% 12% 16% 17% 9% 7% 9% 16% 8%
Haven't heard them talk about it 206 76 130 9 39 39 37 49 34 48 75 83
20% 16% 24% 9% 20% 23% 17% 23% 26% 16% 20% 24%
Don't know who they are 341 126 214 61 60 54 64 69 33 121 118 102
34% 27% 0% 61% 31% 32% 30% 33% 25% 42% 31% 30%
Mean score 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.2
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of |4 - Always telling the truth 87 50 37 8 16 12 20 20 9 25 33 29
these people do you think are telling 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 295 139 157 15 51 42 81 69 37 67 123 106
...Nicola Sturgeon 29% 29% 29% 15% 27% 25% 38% 33% 28% 23% 32% 31%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 269 131 138 17 35 51 57 54 56 51 107 110
26% 27% 26% 17% 18% 30% 26% 26% 43% 18% 28% 32%
1 - Never telling the truth 150 79 71 13 28 23 36 33 16 42 59 49
15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Haven't heard them talk about it 121 43 78 13 34 20 19 25 10 47 38 36
12% 9% 15% 13% 18% 12% 9% 12% 8% 16% 10% 10%
Don't know who they are 93 36 57 33 27 20 1 9 3 60 21 12
9% 8% 11% 33% 14% 12% <1% 4% 2% 20% 6% 3%
Mean score 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
personally seen and heard, which of [4 - Always telling the truth 10 5 6 0 5 1 4 0 0 5 5 0
these people do you think are telling 1% <1% 1% <1% 3% <1% 2% 0 <1% 2% 1% <1%
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 97 58 39 4 26 8 22 20 17 30 30 37
...Anas Sarwar 10% 12% 7% 4% 13% 5% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 11%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 180 103 77 18 21 22 49 35 37 38 70 72
18% 22% 14% 18% 11% 13% 23% 16% 28% 13% 18% 21%
1 - Never telling the truth 118 74 44 5 21 35 27 23 7 25 63 30
12% 16% 8% 5% 11% 21% 13% 11% 5% 9% 16% 9%
Haven't heard them talk about it 203 78 125 8 24 32 42 56 41 32 74 97
20% 16% 23% 8% 12% 19% 20% 27% 31% 11% 19% 28%
Don't know who they are 407 159 248 65 96 70 70 78 29 160 140 107
40% 33% 6% 5% 50% 42% 33% 37% 22% 55% 37% 31%
Mean score 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.1
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9th August 2013

[65se: 1015 Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can’t [Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote (rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb)
ate or ate or

Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39

Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%)]| 100%| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100% 100%'
Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35'
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 7 6 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 6 0 i i 0 0 0 0]
these people do you think are telling <1% 6% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 6% <1% 1% <1% 0 0 0 0
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 128 38 37 14 33 0 0 3 3 35 31 9 31 14 1 4 4
...Michael Moore 13% 33% 14% 21% 9% 3% 0 2% 7% 34% 14% 21% 9% 19% 2% 2% 10%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 214 9 61 13 111 i i 16 3 10 50 5 110 19 3 13 4]

21% 8% 23% 20% 30% 12% 38% 10% 9% 9% 23% 11% 30% 27% 12% 9% 12%

1 - Never telling the truth 119 3 28 2 70 1 0 13 1 3 29 1 69 3 1 13 1

12% 3% 11% 3% 19% 22% 0 8% 3% 3% 13% 3% 19% 4% 2% 9% 2%

Haven't heard them talk about it 206 25 59 8 76 2 0 28 8 23 43 9 69 17 14 22 9|

20% 22% 23% 13% 20% 28% 0 17% 21% 22% 20% 20% 19% 24% 48% 15% 24%)
Don't know who they are 341 32 75 28 80 2 2 98 23 26 65 19 85 20 10 97 18]

34% 28% 29% 43% 22% 34% 62% 62% 60% 26% 30% 44% 23% 27% 36% 65% 52%)

Mean score 2.0 2.8 2.1 2.4 1.8 1.5 2.0 1.7 2.2 2.8 2.0 2.6 1.8 2.3 2.0 1.7 2.4

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
personally seen and heard, which of (4 - Always telling the truth 87 4 7 4 68 0 0 4 0 2 6 0 72 2 0 4 0]
these people do you think are telling 9% 3% 3% 6% 18% 0 0 3% 0 2% 3% <1% 20% 2% 0 3% OI
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 295 21 75 15 153 1 1 24 6 17 60 12 152 22 4 23 SJ
...Nicola Sturgeon 29% 18% 29% 23% 41% 21% 30% 15% 15% 16% 27% 29% 42% 31% 3% 15% 15%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 269 49 89 29 58 2 0 33 47 68 17 59 26 10 31 13|

26% 43% 34% 44% 16% 26% 8% 21% 23% 46% 31% 38% 16% 35% 4% 21% 35%)

1 - Never telling the truth 150 30 43 10 43 1 1 16 27 44 39 11 5 18 1

15% 27% 17% 16% 12% 19% 38% 10% 12% 26% 20% 14% 11% 15% 17% 12% 3%

Haven't heard them talk about it 121 6 30 4 34 2 0 31 14 6 25 4 33 10 5 25 14]

12% 6% 11% 6% 9% 30% 0 20% 35% 6% 11% 9% 9% 13% 16% 17% 38%)

Don't know who they are 93 4 14 4 14 0 1 51 6 4 16 4 11 2 6 47 3]

9% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 25% 32% 15% 4% 7% 9% 3% 3% 20% 32% 8%

Mean score 2.4 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.8 2.0 1.9 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.2 2.2 2.8 2.2 1.9 2.2 2.2,

Q12. On the basis of what you've Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
personally seen and heard, which of |4 - Always telling the truth 10 5 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 i 0 3 0 0 2 0|
these people do you think are telling 1% 4% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 1% 0 4% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 1% 0
the truth about independence? 3 - Mostly telling the truth 97 12 45 9 24 1 0 7 0 11 33 6 31 6 2 7 1
...Anas Sarwar 10% 10% 17% 14% 6% 11% 0 4% 0 11% 15% 13% 9% 8% 8% 5% 2%
2 - Rarely telling the truth 180 13 55 7 83 0 0 17 5 11 50 5 86 7 4 12 6|

18% 11% 21% 11% 22% 4% 13% 11% 14% 11% 23% 11% 23% 10% 14% 8% 16%

1 - Never telling the truth 118 9 23 4 67 0 14 1 9 18 3 65 0 14 1

12% 8% 9% 6% 18% 18% 8% 9% 1% 8% 8% 7% 18% 12% <1% 9% 2%
Haven't heard them talk about it 203 32 51 12 73 1 0 24 7 31 42 9 74 17 5 19 6]

20% 28% 20% 19% 20% 21% 8% 15% 18% 30% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19% 13% 16%

Don't know who they are 407 44 85 33 120 3 2 95 26 37 76 21 106 34 16 94 23

40% 38% 33% 50% 32% 45% 70% 60% 67% 36% 35% 9% 29% 47% 57% 63% 65%)

Mean score 2.0 2.3 2.2 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.6 1.9 1.9 2.3 2.2 2.2 1.9 1.9 2.3 1.9 2.0

ranelbase.com



[65se: 1015 Total | DL. Gender D2, Age Age Grouped
Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316,
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%
D1. Gender Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
Male 477 477 0 40 101 80 106 91 59 141 186 150
47%| 100% 0 40% 53% 48% 50% 43% 45% 49% 49% 44%
Female 538 0 538 60 90 88 108 120 73 150 196 193
53% 0] 100% 60% 47% 52% 50% 57% 55% 51% 51% 56%
D2. Age Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
18-24 100 40 60 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
10% 8% 11%| 100% 0 0 0 0 0 34% 0 0
25-34 192 101 90 0 192 0 0 0 0 192 0 0
19% 21% 17% 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 66% 0 0
35-44 168 80 88 0 0 168 0 0 0 0 168 0
17% 17% 16% 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 44% 0
45-54 214 106 108 0 0 0 214 0 0 0 214 0
21% 22% 20% 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 6% 0
55-64 211 91 120 0 0 0 0 211 0 0 0 211
21% 19% 22% 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 62%
65+ 131 59 73 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 0 131
13% 12% 13% 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 38%
Age grouped Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
18-34 291 141 150 100 192 0 0 0 0 291 0 0
29% 30% 28%)| 100%| 100% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0
35-54 382 186 196 0 0 168 214 0 0 0 382 0
38% 39% 36% 0 0] 100%| 100% 0 0 0] 100% 0
55+ 342 150 193 0 0 0 0 211 131 0 0 342
34% 31% 36% 0 0 0 0| 100%| 100% 0 0] 100%
D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the [Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
2011 Scottish Parliamentary SNP 371 209 162 22 61 59 91 91 46 84 151 137
Election? If so, who did you vote for 37% 44% 30% 22% 32% 35% 43% 43% 35% 29% 39% 40%
with your constituency vote? Labour 259 104 155 16 46 52 57 56 32 62 109 88
26% 22% 29% 16% 24% 31% 27% 27% 24% 21% 29% 26%
Conservative 114 45 69 4 15 12 27 28 28 19 38 57
11% 9% 13% 4% 8% 7% 12% 13% 21% 7% 10% 17%
Liberal Democrats 65 28 37 5 8 8 10 19 16 13 17 35
6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 12% 5% 5% 10%
Greens 6 2 4 0 2 i 0 2 0 3 1 2
<1% <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1%
Other 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
<1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1%
Did not vote 159 75 84 47 48 31 21 5 6 95 53 11
16% 16% 16% 47% 25% 19% 10% 2% 4% 33% 14% 3%
Can't remember 38 11 28 4 10 5 7 9 3 15 11 13
4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
D4. And who did you vote for with Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
your regional vote? SNP 366 202 164 19 58 57 97 88 46 77 155 134
36% 42% 30% 19% 30% 34% 45% 42% 35% 26% 41% 39%
Labour 219 78 140 20 41 37 46 49 26 61 82 76
22% 16% 26% 20% 21% 22% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 22%
Conservative 103 43 60 3 14 10 26 24 27 17 35 gl
10% 9% 11% 3% 7% 6% 12% 12% 20% 6% 9% 15%
Greens 72 41 32 2 17 14 10 14 15 20 23 29
7% 9% 6% 2% 9% 8% 5% 7% 12% 7% 6% 9%
Liberal Democrats 43 19 24 4 5 6 5 17 6 9 il 23
4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Other 29 17 11 6 3 9 6 2 2 9 15 4
3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% <1% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Did not vote 148 64 85 40 47 31 17 5 8 87 48 14
15% 13% 16% 41% 24% 18% 8% 2% 6% 30% 13% 4%
Can't remember 35 13 22 4 8 4 7 11 1 12 12 12
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% <1% 4% 3% 3%
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[65se: 1015 Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can’t [Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote (rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb)
ate or ate or

Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39

Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%)]| 100%| 100%)| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100% 100%'
D1. Gender Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35'
Male 477 45 104 28 209 2 2 75 11 43 78 19 202 cal 17 64 13|

47% 40% 40% 44% 56% 37% 92% 47% 28% 42% 36% 43% 55% 56% 60% 43% 37%|

Female 538 69 155 37 162 4 0 84 28 60 140 24 164 32 11 85 22

53% 60% 60% 56% 44% 63% 8% 53% 72% 58% 64% 57% 45% 44% 40% 57% 63%)

D2. Age Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
18-24 100 4 16 5 22 0 0 47 4 3 20 4 19 2 6 40 4
10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 0 30% 11% 3% 9% 10% 5% 3% 21% 27% 12%'

25-34 192 15 46 8 61 2 1 48 10 14 41 5 58 17 3 47 8|

19% 13% 18% 12% 16% 34% 38% 30% 27% 13% 19% 11% 16% 24% 10% 31% 21%

35-44 168 12 52 8 59 i 0 31 5 10 37 6 57 14 9 31 4]

17% 10% 20% 12% 16% 13% 8% 20% 12% 9% 17% 13% 16% 19% 33% 21% 13%

45-54 214 27 57 10 91 0 1 21 7 26 46 5 97 10 6 17 7

21% 23% 22% 15% 25% 7% 38% 13% 17% 25% 21% 12% 27% 14% 22% 11% 21%

55-64 211 28 56 19 91 2 0 5 9 24 49 17 88 14 2 5 11

21% 25% 22% 29% 24% 35% 16% 3% 24% 24% 23% 39% 24% 19% 6% 4% 32%)

65+ 131 28 32 16 46 0 0 6 3 27 26 6 46 15 2 8 1

13% 25% 12% 24% 12% 3% 0 4% 9% 26% 12% 14% 13% 21% 8% 6% 2%
Age grouped Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35|
18-34 291 19 62 13 84 3 i 95 i3 17 61 9 77 20 9 87 12|

29% 17% 24% 20% 23% 42% 38% 60% 38% 16% 28% 22% 21% 27% 32% 59% 33%)

35-54 382 38 109 17 151 1 1 53 11 35 82 11 155 23 15 48 12]

38% 34% 42% 26% 41% 20% 46% 33% 29% 34% 38% 25% 42% 32% 54% 32% 33%

55+ 342 57 88 35 137 2 0 11 13 51 76 23 134 29 4 14 12|

34% 50% 34% 53% 37% 38% 16% 7% 33% 50% 35% 53% 37% 41% 14% 9% 33%)
D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the |Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35|
2011 Scottish Parliamentary SNP 371 0 0 0 371 0 0 0 0 i 8 4 323 21 13 1 0|
Election? If so, who did you vote for 37% 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 <1% 4% 9% 88% 29% 46% <1% 0]
with your constituency vote? Labour 259 0 259 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 199 4 23 27 4 0 2,
26% 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 91% 8% 6% 37% 15% 0 5%

Conservative 114 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 5 2 7 1 0 0 0|

11%| 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0 0 0]

Liberal Democrats 65 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 32 10 13 0 3

6% 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 0 2% <1% 5% 3% 18% 0% 0 8%

Greens 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0]

<1% 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 9% 0 0 0]

Other 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

<1% 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 7% 0 0

Did not vote 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 4 0 1 5 6 140 1

16% 0 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 7% 23% 95% 3%

Can't remember 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 30

4% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 5% 84%

D4. And who did you vote for with Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
your regional vote? SNP 366 7 23 10 323 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 366 0 0 0 0|
36% 6% 9% 16% 87% 0 13% <1% 1% 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0]

Labour 219 5 199 2 8 0 0 4 1 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 0

22% 4% 77% 3% 2% 0 8% 3% 3% 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conservative 103 99 i 2 1 0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|

10% 87% <1% 3% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|

Greens 72 1 27 13 21 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 0 0

7% <1% 10% 20% 6% 97% 0 3% 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0

Liberal Democrats 43 2 4 32 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0|

4% 2% 1% 50% 1% 3% 8% <1% 0 0 0] 100% 0 0 0 0 0|

Other 29 0 4 3 13 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0

3% 0 2% 4% 4% 0 72% 4% 0 0 0 0 0 0| 100% 0 0

Did not vote 148 0 0 0 1 0 0 140 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 0|

15% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 89% 18% 0 0 0 0 0 0] 100% 0|

Can't remember 35 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

3% 0 <1% 4% 0 0 0 <1% 77% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 100%
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9th August 2013

rBase: 1015 Total D1. Gender D2. Age Age Grouped
Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Unweighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 206 178 215 196 120 306 393 316
Weighted Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%
D5. Is the home you live in Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
Owned / being bought on a mortgage 674 314 360 57 110 116 139 155 96 168 255 251
66% 66% 67% 58% 58% 69% 65% 74% 73% 58% 67% 73%
Rented from local authority or housing 249 119 129 20 46 38 65 48 31 67 104 78
association 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 23% 31% 23% 23% 23% 27% 23%
Rented from a private landlord 64 27 37 12 28 7 10 6 1 40 17 7
6% 6% 7% 13% 14% 4% 5% 3% <1% 14% 4% 2%
Other 28 16 12 9 7 6 0 2 4 17 6 6
3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 0 1% 3% 6% 1% 2%
D6. What is YOUR current working Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
status? Employed - full time 385 259 126 21 113 79 101 64 7 134 180 71
8% 54% 23% 21% 59% 47% 47% 31% 5% 46% 47% 21%
Retired 174 70 105 0 0 0 1 58 115 0 1 173
17% 15% 19% 0 0 0 <1% 27% 88% 0 <1% 51%
Employed - part time 145 34 111 17 20 33 40 35 0 37 73 35
14% 7% 21% 17% 10% 20% 19% 17% 0 13% 19% 10%
Housewife / Househusband 82 6 75 0 23 20 22 11 6 23 42 17
8% 1% 14% 0 12% 12% 10% 5% 4% 8% 11% 5%
Student 68 23 46 52 14 1 1 0 0 66 2 0
7% 5% 8% 53% 7% <1% <1% 0 0 23% <1% 0
Unemployed 56 30 26 5 9 14 24 5 0 14 37 5
6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 11% 2% 0 5% 10% 1%
Not working due to ill health / disability 49 19 30 1 3 7 17 22 0 4 24 22
5% 4% 6% <1% 1% 4% 8% 10% o 1% 6% 6%
Self Employed 48 33 16 1 11 11 8 14 3 12 19 18
5% 7% 3% <1% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Contract worker with a contract of less than two 4 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1
years <1% <1% <1% 2% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% <1% <1%
Other 3 1] 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 1
<1% 0 <1% 0 0 1% <1% <1% 0 0 <1% <1%
D7. Socio-economic grade Base: 1015 477 538 100 192 168 214 211 131 291 382 342
A 40 18 23 4 6 9 4 7 10 10 13 17
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5%
B 202 101 101 18 39 28 40 49 28 57 68 77
20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 23% 21% 20% 18% 23%
Cc1 224 101 123 20 53 38 42 41 31 72 80 72
22% 21% 23% 20% 27% 23% 20% 19% 24% 25% 21% 21%
c2 268 131 136 19 39 47 65 64 34 58 112 98
26% 28% 25% 19% 20% 28% 31% 30% 26% 20% 29% 29%
D 193 89 104 25 42 25 36 38 26 67 62 64
19% 19% 19% 25% 22% 15% 17% 18% 20% 23% 16% 19%
E 87 37 50 13 13 20 27 12 2 27 47 14
9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 12% 13% 6% 1% 9% 12% 4%
Other 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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9th August 2013

rBase: 1015 Total D3. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary D4. And who did you vote for with your regional vote?
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't |Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Did not| Can't
ative Democr vote [rememb| ative Democr vote |rememb|
ate or ate or

Unweighted Base: 1015 127 217 78 365 22 9 156 41 117 215 76 354 49 20 145 39

Weighted Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%)| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

D5. Is the home you live in Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
Owned / being bought on a mortgage 674 90 185 47 233 Bl 2 91 24 82 144 34 235 56 17 78 26
66% 79% 72% 73% 63% 43% 62% 57% 61% 80% 66% 80% 64% 77% 61% 53% 75‘%'
Rented from local authority or housing 249 20 53 12 103 1 50 10 17 56 3 102 9 3 54 ﬂ
association 25% 17% 20% 19% 28% 12% 38% 31% 25% 17% 26% 7% 28% 13% 9% 36% 13%
Rented from a private landlord 64 5 14 5 21 2 0 15 Bl 4 11 5 21 4 4 13 2
6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 30% 0 9% 7% 4% 5% 12% 6% 5% 14% 9% 5%

Other 28 0 7 0 15 1 0 3 3 0 8 0 8 3 5 3 3
3% 0 3% 0 4% 14% 0 2% 7% 0 3% 0 2% 5% 16% 2% 7%
D6. What is YOUR current working Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35]
status? Employed - full time 385 31 123 21 137 Bl 1 49 20 25 95 18 140 S5 9 42 22|
8% 27% 47% 3% 37% 46% 38% 31% 52% 24% 43% 42% 38% 46% 31% 28% 62%)

Retired 174 38 37 17 71 1 0 6 4 37 31 6 67 20 3 9 1
17% 33% 14% 25% 19% 23% 8% 4% 1% 36% 14% 15% 18% 28% 9% 6% 4%

Employed - part time 145 17 43 45 0 0 28 5 14 42 5 40 7 6 27 4
14% 15% 17% 10% 12% 0 0 18% 13% 13% 19% 13% 11% 9% 21% 18% 12%

Housewife / Househusband 82 10 14 11 18 0 0 27 2 10 15 6 18 4 0 27 2
8% 9% 5% 16% 5% 0 0 17% 6% 10% 7% 13% 5% 5% 0 18% 7%
Student 68 4 11 3 23 0 0 27 1 4 14 2 19 2 5 21 [ |
7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 0 17% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 18% 14% <1%]|

Unemployed 56 3 10 1 25 0 1 13 4 3 10 1 25 0 1 15 1
6% 3% 4% <1% 7% 4% 38% 8% 10% 3% 5% 1% 7% <1% 4% 10% 3%

Not working due to ill health / disability 49 5] 11 5] 25 0 0 6 0 3 5 3 32 0 0 5 1]
5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% o 4% o 3% 2% 8% 9% <1% o 3% 3%

Self Employed 48 7 9 3 23 1 0 3 1 6 7 1 19 6 5 3 2
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 17% 16% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 8% 17% 2% 6%

Contract worker with a contract of less than two 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 o 1 0 0 o 3 0 0 0 1]
years <1% o <1% 2% <1% o o 0o 2% 0 <1% 0o <1% 0 o 0 2%
Other 3 1] 1] 1] 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0

D7. Socio-economic grade Base: 1015 114 259 65 371 6 3 159 38 103 219 43 366 72 29 148 35
A 40 11 7 5 13 1 0 2 1 10 6 4 9 6 0 2 2
4% 10% 3% 8% 3% 15% o 1% 3% 10% 3% 10% 3% 9% o 1% G%I
B 202 39 44 13 74 1 0 25 6 31 37 10 72 15 8 22 SJ
20% 34% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 15% 16% 30% 17% 23% 20% 20% 28% 15% 22%]|

C1 224 23 61 19 76 2 1 33 10 23 42 9 72 29 6 32 11
22% 20% 23% 29% 21% 35% 24% 21% 27% 23% 19% 22% 20% 41% 20% 21% 31%]

c2 268 31 88 12 95 1 1 35 6 28 75 6 103 16 4 30 6
26% 27% 34% 18% 26% 20% 21% 22% 15% 27% 34% 13% 28% 22% 16% 20% 17“/;'
D 193 10 45 12 81 1 0 30 14 10 45 8 77 6 5 36 BJ
19% 8% 17% 18% 22% 9% 0 19% 37% 9% 21% 19% 21% 8% 16% 24% 22%)

E 87 1 14 5 32 0 1 33 1 1 14 6 33 0 6 27 1
9% <1% 5% 7% 9% 4% 38% 21% 2% <1% 6% 13% 9% <1% 20% 18% 2%

Other 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0|
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]
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